of the Channel Islands Pictures Management team also received large cash disbursements for their 
shares as well.  To date, more than $1 million has already been invested 	 in Channel Islands Pictures 
by the company founders, however there are still cash reserves that total $575,000 (five hundred 
and seventy-five thousand dollars) that are being kept in a money market account at Barclays Bank 
(managed by First Gibraltar Capital) that can be accessed if needed.
It is important to note that all of the company’s patented technology solutions are currently “In 
Development” and have not been officially released to the general public, so there will be no revenues